◆
◆
◆
◆
◆
◆
◆
◆

Tropicalization
Safety glass window
“HOW TO ORDER” SEQUENCE
Section / Model / Case / Mounting / Diameter / Special version /Range /  Process connection  /  Options
  2 13 1 A G ---  41M - G 1/2 A M C, E
             43M - 1/2” NPT M    C40...S60
           23F  - 1/4” NPT F
Lower (Mounting code A) , with back
flange (Option code C)
Lower (Mounting code A) , with front flange
(Option code E)
Front flange
Back flange
Copyright © Nuova Fima srl.  All rights reserved. Any part of this publication should not be reproduced without a written Nuova Fima’s srl approval
ATEX II 2G Ex h - T.a. -53...+60 °C
ATEX II 2G Ex h -  T.a. 0...+60 °C
ATEX II 2G Ex h -  T.a. -60...+60 °C
 Vented housing version - T.a. -53...+65 °C
Silicone oil filling  - IP 65/67 - T.a. -60...+65 °C
2G2 -
2D2 -
2D5 -
2D6 -
2D0 -
MD15
180°
180°
270°
270°
270°
270°
270°
270°
270°
270°
270°
270°
270°
180°
180°
180°
180°
270°
270°
270°
270°
270°
270°
270°
270°
270°
PED 2014/68/UE ATEX 2014/34/UE TP TC 012/2011
X
These instruments are used to measure differential pressures of gaseous liquids which do not have high viscosity and do not crystalize.  They can be
combined with a diphragm seal when high temperature liquids, highly viscous and corrosive process fluids or fluids that may
cristalize are involved.
Ranges: from 0...40 IN H2O to 0...300 psi (from 0...0,1 bar to 0...25 bar,
or other equivalent unit).
Accuracy class: 1,6 as per EN 837.
Scale amplitude: 180°...270°C depending on the scale range .
Static pressure: 300...3000 psi (25...200 bar), depending on the scale
range.
Ambient temperature:  +32...+149°F (0...+65 °C).
Process fluid temperature:  +302°F (+150 °C).
Thermal drift:  ±0,8% every ±50°F (±10 °C) of ambient temperature
Protection degree:  IP 55 as per EN 60529/IEC 529.
Socket material: AISI 316L st.st.
Elastic element: AISI 316L st.st. double diaphragm for pressure ranges
< 250 mbar; AISI 316L st.st./Duratherm double diaphragm for pressure
ranges ≥ 250 mbar
Gasket:  VITON and PTFE.

F : DS 4” - 100mm;  Option code E : DS 6” - 150mm)
Back flange
“HOW TO ORDER” SEQUENCE
Section / Model / Case / Mounting / Diameter / Special version /Range /  Process connection    /    Options
  2 16 1 A E --- 41M - G 1/2 A M C, E
     G  43M - 1/2” NPT M C40...054
       23F - 1/4” NPT F
Front flange for DN100 instruments
Front flange for DN150 instruments
ATEX versions : II 2G c
ATEX versions : II 2GD c
Copyright © Nuova Fima srl.  All rights reserved. Any part of this publication should not be reproduced without a written Nuova Fima’s srl approval
Centre-to-centre distance “I” = 54 mm054 -
I = 50
I = 50
MD17
PED 2014/68/UE ATEX 2014/34/UE
These instruments are used to check filter obstructions, pressure drops, flow rate  differences, level, measurements and generallythe difference between
two pressures of equal of different circuits. The measuring element is formed by two diaphragms, acting on the same movement. In theis way the pointer
senses only the difference between the two pressures corresponding respectively to upstream and downstream circuit pressure.
differential pressure gauges PN 400
with double diaphragm
DS 4”, 6” (100-150mm)
Accuracy class: 1,6 as per EN 837.
Scale amplitude:  270°.
Static Pressure:  6000 psi max (400 bar).
Ambient temperature:  -40...+149°F (-40...+65 °C).
Process fluid temperature:  +302°F (+150 °C).
Thermal drift: ± 0,8 % every ±50°F  (± 10° C) of ambient temperature
Protection degree:  IP 55 as per EN 60529/IEC 529.
Socket material:  AISI 316L st.st.
Elastic element: double diaphragm AISI 316L st.st/Duratherm.
Gasket:  VITON and PTFE.
Case:  stainless steel.
Ring:  stainless steel, bayonet lock.
Window:  tempered glass.
Movement:  stainles steel.
Dial: aluminium, white with black markings
Static pressure, both side :
psi (bar)
6000 (400)
6000 (400)
6000 (400)
6000 (400)
6000 (400)
6000 (400)
Static pressure, one side :
psi (bar)
3500 (250)
3500 (250)
3500 (250)
3500 (250)
3500 (250)
3500 (250)
RANGE
0...15 psi (0...1 bar)
(0...1,6 bar)
0...30 psi (0...2,5 bar)
0...60 psi (0...4 bar)
0...100 psi (0...6 bar)
0...160 psi (0...10 bar)
6000 (400)
6000 (400)
3500 (250)
3500 (250)
(0...0,4 bar)
0...10 psi (0...0,6 bar)
2.17.1 - Standard Model
MD17
a b c d d1
G 1/2 B
G 1/2 B
1/4” NPT